Local Government



## Indrawati Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Nawalpur, Sindhupalchok

## Intention to Award

Date: 2076/10/21

Pursuant to Clause 27(2) of Public Procurement Act 2063 and ITB 39.1 of bidding document, this is to notify all that the following minimum evaluated substantially responsive bidders have been selected to award the following contracts as per the Invitation for Bids Published on <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> and 'Nagarik' National Daily dated 2076/08/29

SN	Contract No	Name of Work	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Price(including VAT and PS)
1	IRMSI/W/ NCB/076/077-06	Construction works of CHU ward no 5 Building	M/S Jalpa Nirman Sewa P.ltd, Melamchi 12 Sindhupalchok	NRs. 23,72,338.221
2	IRMSI/W/ NCB/076/077-07	Construction works of CHU ward no 7 Building		NRs. 23,69,540.48
3	IRMSI/W/ NCB/076/077-09	Construction works of CHU ward no 11 Building		NRs. 23,25,619.75
4	IRMSI/W/ NCB/076/077-10	Construction works of CHU ward no 2 Building		NRs. 24,84,783.39
5	IRMSI/W/ NCB/076/077-08	Construction works of CHU ward no 9 Building	M/S Bajra Nirman Sewa P.ltd, Chautara Sagachokgadi 4 Sindhupalchok	NRs. 24,30,783.62

## **Chief Administrative Officer**